504362449 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4409141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAX ESPENSEN	04/30/2014	
LEE PATIENT	04/30/2014	
DAVID EVANS	04/30/2014	
EDWARD SAVORY	04/30/2014	
IAIN SIMPSON	04/30/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROXIMAGEN LIMITED	
Street Address:	BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	MINERVA BUILDING 250	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)258-5578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-315-2000

Email: usl-patents@upsher-smith.com

Correspondent Name: UPSHER-SMITH LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 6701 EVENSTAD DRIVE Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL AFFAIRS

Address Line 4: MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRX-0034-US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE WANG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

PATENT 504362449 REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0685

Total Attachments: 4

source=PX34US05-PCTAssignment#page1.tif

source=PX34US05-PCTAssignment#page2.tif

source=PX34US05-PCTAssignment#page3.tif

source=PX34US05-PCTAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PX34-WO	
First Named Inventor: Max Espens	MALE
Title: NEW COMPOUNDS	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

wheread, we,
Max Espensen, a British citizen, residing in
Lee Patient, a British citizen, residing in
David Evans, a British citizen, residing in
Combouste, Combos Edward Savory, a British citizen, residing in London, Great Britain; and
Isin Simpson, a British citizen, residing inCAMGE

have made an invention in "NEW COMPOUNDS," and have executed PCT patent application number <u>PCT/GB2014/650765</u>, filled on <u>March 13, 2814</u>, in the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office as the PCT Receiving Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent, identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above, and which claims priority to Great Britain patent application number 1304526.5, filled on March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, <u>Proximages Limited</u>, a company registered under the laws of England and Wales, under company number 04977050, and having its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, 91-93 Farringdon Road, London EC1M 3LN Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Great Britain, United States and for all other countries and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors and essigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application(s), corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, and re-examinations), corresponding applications in other countries, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all applications, rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the patent authorities of Great Britain, United States, and all other countries to issue Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert into this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all

PATENT REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0687

	Attorney Docket No.: PX34-WO	Page 2 of 4	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Max Espensen		
	Title: NEW COMPOUNDS		
assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.			

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>CAASAASC-C</u>

SS.

COUNTY OF <u>CUR</u>

SS.

Subscribed and swom to before me this 30 day of ACLAL, 201

AUST STEWAR

Notary Public or Witness

Lee Patient (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>CAMMADER</u>: SS.

SETT STATES

Notary Public or Witness

9344445043449944444453444444444444444444	***************************************	
	Attorney Docket No.: PX34-WO	Page 3 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Max Espen	\$en
	Title: NEW COMPOUNDS	ner-renementation des les instruments (global), de le mais promise par production des les instruments de la maisse de la m
	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	29
	David Evans	bo/64/14
	David Evans	(date)
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Subscribed and swom to before me this 25 Signal Subscribed and Swom to be subscribed and Swom to b	day of <u>1811-44</u> , 2014. 3-21-42 Delve Delve	
	Edward Savory	30/04/14
ANTONIO ANTONIO A TORRE	~	(date)
	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF <u>CAMALOX-E</u> : SS.		
COUNTY OF UK		
Subscribed and swom to before me this \$\frac{1}{27} \text{Discoular to before me this }\frac{1}{27} Discoular to be disc	day of <i>例れは</i>	
711 32 CP (G) 33 TRANT	M. Church	
Notary Public or Witness	8	

PATENT REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0689

		Attorney Docket No.: PX34-W()	Page	4 of 4	****************
ASSIGNMENT		First Named Inventor: Max Espens	en	***********	**********
		Title: NEW COMPOUNDS		~~~	
CERTI STATE OF CAMSADO SSS. COUNTY OF UR Subscribed and sworn to before me th ALSO Notary Public or Witness ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE:	is <u>V</u> day	Tain Simpson F ACKNOWLEDGMENT Of NILL , 2014.	30	Typad	loj (date
	SOF, I have	hereunto set my hand on this	day	,	
	PROXIM	IAGEN LIMITED			
	M.A.	Column Text . Rollings			
	Name: Title:	Stephen M. Robinson Director	10000		
CERTIF	ICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF THE ONE STATE OF					
COUNTY OF _ Managed	\$3.				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a N	otary Publi	c, this <u>q</u> day of <u>may</u>	, 2014,		
Notary Public or Witness					
- In the control of					

RECORDED: 05/11/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0690